
LAKEFRONT DEVELOPMENT ADVISORY COMMISSION APPOINTMENTS

December 11, 2009

Name and Address

Phone Number(s)

Email Appointed By Representing

Sue Black 414 257-PARK County Executive

Parks Director fax 414 257-6466

Milwaukee County sue.black@milwcnty.com

9480 Watertown Plank Road

Wauwatosa, WI 53226

Thomas Frenn 414 276-2850 County Executive Business

111 E Wisconsin Ave fax 414 276-0731 Community

Ste 1500 cell 414 588-2713

Milwaukee, Wis 53202 tfrenn@wi.rr.com

Judge Ellen Brostrom 414 278-4498 County Executive

Milwaukee County Circuit Court ellenbrostrom@yahoo.com 

Milwaukee County Courthouse 

901 N. 9th Street 

Milwaukee, WI 53233

Robert F. Spindell, Jr. 414 276-6331 County Executive

1626 North Prospect Ave. fax 414 276-3582

Milwaukee, WI 53202 prospectre@aol.com

Kathleen Pritchard, President and 

CEO

(414) 224-3050 Intergovernmental 

Cooperation Council

Northern 

Communities

Planning Council for Health and 

Human Services, Inc.
kpritchard@planningcouncil.org 

1243 N. 10th Street,  Suite 200

Milwaukee, WI 53205

Supervisor Gerry Broderick 414 278-4237 County Board Chair Chair of the Parks, 

County Courthouse, Room 201 fax 414 223-1380 Energy and 

901 N. 9th Street gerry.broderick@milwcnty.com Environment 

Milwaukee, WI 53233 Committee 

Lauri  J. Gorton, P.E. 414 481-8508 County Board Chair

135 South 84th Street #300 cell 414 732-4514

Milwaukee, WI 53214 fax 414 454-8751

lauri.gorton@ch2m.com 
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Phone Number(s)

Email Appointed By Representing

William Lynch 414 289-9200 City of Milwaukee North Side

312 East Wisconsin Ave. Suite cell 414 732-9142 Mayor

Milwaukee, WI  53202 fax 414 289-0664

wlynch@execpc.com

Commissioner Rocky Marcoux 414 286-5800 City of Milwaukee Department of City

Department of City Development rocky.marcoux@milwaukee.gov Mayor Development

City of Milwaukee

809 North Broadway

Milwaukee, WI 53202

Michael J. Maierle 414 286-5720 Alternate Department of City

Department of City Development michael.maierle@milwaukee.gov Development

City of Milwaukee

809 North Broadway

Milwaukee, WI 53202

Timothy K. Hoelter 414 343-4600 City of Milwaukee President of

Vice President, Government fax 414 343-4990 Mayor Harbor 

Harley-Davidson Motor Company tim.hoelter@harley-davidson.com Commission 

3700 West Juneau Avenue

Milwaukee, WI 53208

Eric Reinelt 414 286-8130 Alternate President of

Port of Milwaukee fax 286-8506 Harbor 

2323 South Lincoln Memorial eric.reinelt@milwaukee.gov Commission 

Milwaukee, WI 53207

Kurt Mihelich cell 477-8320 City of Milwaukee South Side

2136 East Estes Street 769-7077 Mayor

Milwaukee, WI 53207 kurt_mihelich@hotmail.com

Ald. Nik Kovac 286-2221 Milwaukee Common City of Milwaukee

City Hall, Room 205 fax 286-3456 Council President 

200 E. Wells Street nkovac@milwaukee.gov 

Milwaukee, WI 53202

Patrick DeGrave 414 768-6504 Intergovernmental Southern

City Administrator Pdegrave@oakcreekwi.org Cooperation Council Municipalities

City of Oak Creek

8640 S. Howell Avenue

Oak Creek, WI 53154
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Supervisor Marina Dimitrijevic 414-278-4232 County Board Chair Milwaukee

County Courthouse, Room 201 fax 414-223-1380 County

Milwaukee County Marina.Dimitrijevic@milwcnty.com

901 N. 9th St.

Milwaukee, WI 53233

Gloria L. McCutcheon 414 263-8510 Department of 

Director, Southeast Region Gloria.McCutcheon@wisconsin.gov Natural Resources

Wisconsin Dept. of Natural 

Resources

2300 N M L King Drive

Milwaukee, WI 53212

Henry Hamilton III 414 297-4185 County Board Chair

Administrative Law Judge Hhamil3@aol.com

Equal Employment Opportunity 

Commission 

310 W . Wisconsin Ave, suite 800

Milwaukee, WI 53203
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